503355470 06/18/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3402091

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VOLKER LINDENSTRUTH	11/12/2013
HORST STOCKER	11/12/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	E3 CUBE COMPUTING GMBH
Street Address:	FELDBERGSTRABE 17
City:	KRIFTEL
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	65830

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13001947

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)467-4201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3024674200

Email:shirley.brooks@dbr.comCorrespondent Name:HAROLD PEZZNER

Address Line 1: 222 DELAWARE AVENUE

Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	074052-0001(287590)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HAROLD PEZZNER
SIGNATURE:	/HAROLD PEZZNER/
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503355470 REEL: 035859 FRAME: 0338

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Prof. Dr. Volker Lindenstruth (hereafter "Assignor 1"), having a place of business in Hochstraße 84, 55128 Mainz, Germany and Prof. Dr. Horst Stöcker (hereafter "Assignor 2") having a place of business Weißkirchener Straße 67, 61440 Oberursel, Germany (hereafter collectively referred to as "Assignors"), are the sole owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent applications described in Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof (hereinafter "Patents"); and

Whereas, e³ computing GmbH, a German corporation, having a place of business in Feldbergstraße 17, 65830 Kriftel, Germany (hereafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring from the Assignors the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents described in Schedule A attached hereto.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the foreign patents/applications to those listed on Schedule A and all reissues and extensions thereof, including all claims, if any, which may have arisen for infringement of the patents prior to the date of this assignment, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the Patents have been or will be granted, extended or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors if this assignment and sale had not been made.

The Assignors further agree that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefore, at the request but at the expense of Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, or reissuing said the Patents, and for maintaining and perfecting Assignee's right to the Patent.

Prof. Dr. Volker Lindenstruth	Prof. Dr. Hørst Stöcker
Date: 12.11-2013	Date: 12.11.2013

PATENT REEL: 035859 FRAME: 0339

Schedule A

German title: Gebäude für ein Rechenzentrum mit Einrichtungen zur effizienten Kühlung

English title: Building for a computer centre with devices for efficient cooling

Commen	<u>भावताम्याहर</u>	Applin -Date Application no.	Pub-Date	Publication No.	Grant Date Pai	FOR CONTRACT
DE	30.06.2008	10 2008 030 308.9	31.12.2009	10 2008 030 308		
CA	30.06.2009	2,729,390				
EP	30.06.2009	09 772 140.1	13.04.2011	2 308 279		
Z	30.06.2009	504/CHENP/2011	18.11.2011	504/CHENP/2011 A		
KR	30.06.2009	10-2011-7002351	12.08.2011	10-2011-0091640		
RU	30.06.2009	2011101924				
US	30.06.2009	13/001,947	15.09.2011	US-20110220324-A1		
Wo	30.06.2009	PCT/EP2009/004704	07.01.2010	WO 2010/000440		

PATENT REEL: 035859 FRAME: 0340

RECORDED: 06/18/2015